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 Learning and Caring for Life 
 

 

 

2023 Term 3, End of Week 3 Roundup     

                                                 

 

Audiri 

We will no longer be using Audiri for whole school 

communication. It will now be sent via our EdSmart system, 

which will appear in your emails. Roundups will be on your 

email each Thursday afternoon and other communications 

as they arise. 

 

SAPSASA Basketball Tournament 

On Monday 7th August, 9 of our students competed at 

Basketball SA Wayville against other schools. Whilst only 1 

win, they all played well and had a great day. 

Congratulations to the team. Check out Facebook for 

highlights and photos. 

 

OSHC & Governing Council Meeting 

Next Monday is the Governing Council Meeting @ 6:30pm. 

Observers are welcome to come and see what it is all 

about. The OSHC Meeting is at 6pm. 

 

Australian Maths Competition 

We had 24 students participate in the Australian Maths 

Competition last Friday. Results will be given out when they 

arrive. 

 

Quiz Night 

The Quiz Night is Saturday 19th August (next week). The last 

day to purchase tickets is tomorrow – Friday 11th August. 

Please purchase via Qkr! 

 

OSHC 

Please contact OSHC directly for making bookings for 

before school care, after school care, Pupil Free Days and 

vacation care. 

 

 

 

 

UPCOMING EVENTS 
WEEK 4 

Monday 14th August:  

6pm OSHC Mtg & 6:30pm 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 19th August: Quiz Night 

WEEK 5 
Tuesday 22nd August: 

Principal’s Tour &  

2pm Book Week Parade 

Wednesday 23rd August: 

Choir rehearsal at  

Magic Millions 

WEEK 6 
Thursday 31st August: 

SAPSASA Athletics 

Friday 1st September:  

PUPIL FREE DAY 

WEEK 7 
Monday 4th September:  

SCHOOL CLOSURE 

Wednesday 6th 

September:  

Year 4 Excursion 

WEEK 8 
Monday 11th September: 

Governing Council Mtg 

Sat 16th September: 

Soccer Carnival 

WEEK 9 
Thurs 21st September: 

Festival of Music Choir 

performance 

WEEK 10 
Friday 29th September:  

Last Day of Term &  

2pm Early Dismissal 
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